Payables   (94,226) (2,828) (9,308) (48,115) (333) (154,810)
Net monetary liabilities  (94,226) (2,828) (9,308) (48,115) (333) (154,810)
Net financial position  (71,627) 11,233 (2,148) (10,581) 4,352 (68,771)

 31 December 2009
   GBP EUR ILS USD Other Total
   US$‘000 US$‘000 US$‘000 US$‘000 US$‘000 US$‘000
Cash and cash equivalent  11,753 4,803 7,636 62,195 1,124 87,511
Receivables   7,577 1,541 665 9,395 2,030 21,208
Net monetary assets  19,330 6,344 8,301 71,590 3,154 108,719
Payables   (23,969) (2,977) (9,868) (42,924) (494) (80,232)
Net monetary liabilities  (23,969) (2,977) (9,868) (42,924) (494) (80,232)
Net financial position  (4,639) 3,367 (1,567) 28,666 2,660 28,487

20358-04888COM BACK.indd   81 14/04/2011   16:50:27

82

20358.04 14/04/2011 Proof 9

888 Holdings plc  Annual Report & Accounts 2010

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

25 Financial risk management continued
Sensitivity analysis
The table below details the effect on profit before tax of a 10% strengthening (and weakening) in the US dollar exchange
rate at the balance sheet date for balance sheet items denominated in Sterling, Euros and New Israeli Shekels:

 Year ended 31 December, 2010
   GBP EUR ILS
10% Strengthening   7,163 1,123 215
10% Weakening   (7,163) (1,123) (215)

 Year ended 31 December, 2009
   GBP EUR ILS
10% Strengthening   464 336 156
10% Weakening   (464) (336) (156)

26 Contingent liabilities and regulatory issues
(a) As part of the Board’s ongoing regulatory compliance and operational risk assessment process, the Board continues

to monitor legal and regulatory developments, and their potential impact on the business, and continues to take
appropriate advice in respect of these developments.

(b) Given the nature of the legal and regulatory landscape of the industry, from time to time the Group has received
notices, communications and legal actions from a small number of regulatory authorities and other parties in respect
of its activities. The Group has taken legal advice as to the manner in which it should respond and the likelihood of